## ADEQ Pima County Delegation Agreement Changes

Effective <u>October 29, 2014</u>, the Pima County Department of Environmental Quality Delegation Agreement will include the following <u>additions/updates</u>:

Pima County Department of Environmental Quality is delegated authority to issue **licensing decisions** for the following:

- Drinking water, wastewater, sewage collection systems, and Certificates of Approval for Sanitary Facilities for Subdivisions within the Town of Marana and owned or controlled by the Town of Marana or to be connected to a facility owned or controlled by the Town of Marana.
- Construction completion approval [Discharge Authorizations (DAs)] of private wastewater facilities <u>prior</u> to dedication to Pima County.
- Approvals of Construction (AOCs) certificates for City of Tucson drinking water main line extensions and/or main line replacements projects.

Please visit <u>http://webcms.pima.gov/government/environmental\_quality/</u>, Water tab for additional information.

Pima County Health Department is delegated authority to issue **licensing decisions** for the following:

• Swimming pools within the Town of Marana and owned or controlled by the Town of Marana. Please visit <u>http://webcms.pima.gov/health/food-safety/permitting\_and\_inspections</u>, Business Resources and Guidelines, Plan Reviews for additional information.

## PLEASE NOTE:

ADEQ will continue to review all other City of Tucson projects. The Arizona Department of Environmental Quality (ADEQ) will continue to process licensing requests received through October 28, 2014. ADEQ will forward requests for licensing decisions it receives through November 12, 2014. ADEQ will return to the sender any requests for **licensing decisions** it receives thereafter.